Department of State

Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

BDDDD21037248--6 -12/24/96-01116-006 *****131.25 ****131.25

8

DEC 23

PH 2: 53

SUBJECT: Bert's Business Archives, Inc.

Enclosed is an original and one (1) copy of the articles of incorporation and a check for \$131.25 (Filing Fee, Certified Copy, and Certificate).

FROM: Gary Alan Bert 3597 Jericho Dr. Casselberry, FL 32707 (407) 695-4787



ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF

4

Bert's Business Archives, Inc.

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the laws of the State of Florida, do hereby adopt the following articles of incorporation:

ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is Bert's Business Archives, Inc.

ARTICLE II

96 DEC 23

PH 2:

ហ្ល

CORPORATE DURATION

The duration of the corporation is perpetual.

ARTICLE III

PURPOSE OR PURPOSES

The general purposes for which the corporation is organized are

1. To engage in the business of offsite file storage and management.

2. To engage in any other trade or business which can, in the opinion of the board of directors of the corporation, be advantageously carried on in connection with or auxiliary to the foregoing business.

3. To do such other things as are incidental to the foregoing or necessary or desirable in order to accomplish the foregoing.

1

ARTICLE IV

CAPITALIZATION

The aggregate number of shares which the corporation is authorized to issue is 100. Such shares shall be of a single class, and shall have a par value of One Dollar (\$1.00) per share.

ARTICLE V

REGISTERED OFFICE AND AGENT

The street address of the initial registered office of the corporation is 3597 Jericho Dr., Casselberry, FL 32707, and the name of its initial registered agent at such address, is Gary Alan Bert.

ARTICLE VI

DIRECTORS

The number of directors constituting the initial board of directors of the corporation is two. The name and address of each person who is to serve as a member of the initial board of directors is

Gary Alan Bert

3597 Jericho Dr. Casselberry, FL 32707

ARTICLE VII

INCORPORATORS

The name and address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is

Gary Alan Bert

3597 Jericho Dr. Casselberry, FL 32707

The undersigned incorporator has executed these articles of Incorporation this 20th day of December, 1996.

3+ Signed Gary Alan Bert

CERTIFICATE OF DESIGNATION OF REGISTERED AGENT/REGISTERED OFFICE

PURSUANT TO THE PROVISIONS OF SECTION 607.0501, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE UNDERSIGNED CORPORATION, ORGANIZED UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA, SUBMITS THE FOLLOWING STATEMENT IN DESIGNATING THE REGISTERED OFFICE/REGISTERED AGENT, IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA.

1. The name of the corporation is Bert's Business Archives, Inc.

The name and address of the registered agent and office is

Gary Alan Bert 3597 Jericho Dr. Casselberry, FL 32707

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signed Gary Alan Bert

